Procedure Pricing Geneva Medical Center

In compliance with state law, UH Geneva Medical Center is providing this price list containing our
charges for room and board, emergency department, operating room, delivery, physical therapy and other
procedures. The hospital's charges are the same for all patients, but a patient's responsibility may vary,
depending on payment plans negotiated with individual health insurers. Uninsured or underinsured
patients should consult with our admitting and billing staff to determine whether they qualify for
discounts. These prices are correct as of January 1, 2025.

ROOM AND BOARD COST
Room Rate S 1,249.00
Intensive Care S 2,325.00
ICU Stepdown / Tele Room Rate 206 S 1,698.00
RADIOLOGY COST
Prices for common radiological procedures are:

CT head or brain without contrast S 1,887.00
Computed tomography abdomen and pelvis with contrast material(s) S 2,076.00
Computed tomography abdomen and pelvis without contrast material S 1,887.00
CTA Chest w wo contrast S 2,284.00
CT Cervical spine wo contrast S 1,887.00
CT Chest, diagnostic; wo contrast S 1,887.00
CT Chest, diagnostic; w contrast S 2,076.00
CT 3D rendering w indi workst S 768.00
CT Lumbar spine wo contrast S 1,887.00
CT lwr extrm wo contrast S 1,887.00
Digital screening mammography with CAD S 328.00
Screening digital breast tomosynthesis bilateral S 93.00
MRI lumbar spine without contrast S 2,316.00
MRI any joint lower extrm w/o contrast S 2,548.00
MRI brain without contrast material S 2,802.00
MRI any joint upper extr w/o contrast S 2,316.00
US abdomen limited S 777.00
US pelvic non ob complete S 881.00
US Transvaginal S 732.00
US retroperitoneal complete S 690.00
Ultrasound, breast, unilateral, real time with image documentation, including axill $ 508.00
US Soft Tissues-Head/Neck(Thy) S 774.00
XRAY OF ANKLE 3 OR MORE VIEWS S 394.00
XRAY OF FOOT 3 OR MORE VIEWS S 414.00
XRAY OF HAND 3 OR MORE VIEWS S 433.00
XRAY OF KNEE 3 VIEWS S 347.00
XRAY OF KNEE 4 OR MORE VIEWS S 489.00
XRAY CHEST 1 VIEW S 346.00



XRAY CHEST 2 VIEWS

XRAY OF SHOULDER 2 OR MORE VIEWS

XRAY WRIST 3 OR MORE VIEWS

XRAY OF HIP WITH PELVIS 2 - 3 VIEWS Unilateral

LABORATORY

Prices for common laboratory procedures are:
Alcohol serum

Basic metabolic panel

C reactive protein

CK CPK Total

Complete CBC auto (CBC1 CBC1H CBCC1 CBCPI CBCl)
Complete CBC auto with auto diff
Comprehensive metabolic panel

D-dimer quant (DDM3)

Drug Screen single

Glucose quant blood random

Hemoglobin glycated A1C(GLYCO)(HBA1C)
Assay Iron

Assay of Lactic Acid Lactate

Assay Lipase (LIPAS)(LIPFD)

Lipid panel

Assay Magnesium

Natriuretic Peptide B-Type (BNP)

POC Glucose (GLUPO)

Assay Potassium serum

Prothrombin time

Renal function panel

SARS-CoV-2 Flu A/B PCR

Thyroid TSH (TSH2) (TSHH2)

Assay Troponin quant

Urinalysis auto w/microscopy (UAMC2)(UAM2
Urinalysis auto wo microscopy

Urine pregnancy test visual color (HCGU)
Venipuncture VENI

Assay Sodium serum

EMERGENCY ROOM SERVICES

The prices for basic emergency room services are as follows:

ER Level 1

ER Level 2

ER Level 3

ER Level 4

ER Level 5

ER Crit Care 30-74 min
ER Crit Care EA ADDL 30

OPERATING ROOM SERVICES

wvrnnn

R V2 IR Vo Vo S Vo I V0 S V0 RV V0 RV Vo Vo Vo ¥ SV o RV SV R Vo RV RV RV SV Vo SV V2 S Vo S Vo SV I Vo RV

wvnnmnnnvmnn

392.00
468.00
394.00
446.00

COST

72.00
181.00
103.00

64.00

85.00

81.00
161.00
208.00
148.00

67.00
151.00

25.00

96.00

96.00
175.00

80.00
285.00

58.00

63.00

57.00
253.00

62.00
145.00
219.00

89.00

46.00

73.00

24.00

67.00

COST

219.00
398.00
604.00
909.00
2,151.00
2,569.00
850.00

COST



OR LEVEL 1 - BASE RATE
OR LEVEL 1 - PER MIN
OR LEVEL 2 - BASE RATE
OR LEVEL 2 - PER MIN
OR LEVEL 3 - BASE RATE
OR LEVEL 3 - PER MIN
OR LEVEL 4 - BASE RATE
OR LEVEL 4 - PER MIN
OR LEVEL 5 - BASE RATE
OR LEVEL 5 - PER MIN
OR LEVEL 6 - BASE RATE
OR LEVEL 6 - PER MIN

THERAPY SERVICES

Prices for the most common physical therapy services are:
Therapeutic exercise ea 15min

Gait training therapy ea 15min

Therapeutic activities ea 15min

PT Evaluation: low complexity

Neuromuscular re ed ea 15 min in PT

PT Evaluation: moderate complexity

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

Prices for the most common occupational therapy services are:
OT evaluation: low complexity

OT evaluation: moderate complexity

Self care mgmt training ADL ea 15 min in OT

Manual therapy each 15 minin OT

PULMONARY THERAPY

Prices for the most common pulmonary therapy procedures are:

Aerosol treatment

Pulse oximetry oxygen saturation single determination

Pulse oximetry 02 saturation multiple determinations

ABG any combo pH/pC02/p02/C0O2/HCO3(BLGA1 BLGV1 BLMV1)
Arterial puncture for ABG by RT

Nasotracheal Suction RT

B2V 0 Vo i Vo S Vo R Vo SV B V2 I Vo B Vo A V0 R 0

wvr N nn wvnunvnunonmdn

wvrnunmvn-oe;mn

1,236.00
62.00
1,650.00
67.00
2,019.00
75.00
3,198.00
102.00
4,676.00
134.00
5,711.00
140.00

COST

124.00
141.00
115.00
257.00
111.00
257.00

COST

340.00
340.00
125.00
118.00

COST

177.00
153.00
160.00
192.00
163.00
146.00



If you received services at UH Geneva Medical Center, your hospital charges are managed through the
Central Business Office of University Hospitals.

Shortly after receiving services, you will receive your Personal Account Statement. The statement is
generated and mailed to you at the same time your charges are submitted to your insurance carrier.

In addition to your hospital bill, you may receive separate bills from your physician or other
professional service providers involved in your hospital care. If you have a question regarding your
Hospital Based Physician Bill or would like to make payment, we ask that you contact them directly.
Please refer to the Hospital Based Physician Information on this web site.



