Procedure Pricing Geneva Medical Center

In compliance with state law, UH Geneva Medical Center is providing this price list containing our charges for room and board, emergency department, operating room, delivery, physical therapy and other procedures. The hospital's charges are the same for all patients, but a patient's responsibility may vary, depending on payment plans negotiated with individual health insurers. Uninsured or underinsured patients should consult with our admitting and billing staff to determine whether they qualify for discounts. These prices are correct as of January 1, 2025.

ROOM AND BOARD	COST
Room Rate	\$ 1,249.00
Intensive Care	\$ 2,325.00
ICU Stepdown / Tele Room Rate 206	\$ 1,698.00

RADIOLOGY		COST
Prices for common radiological procedures are:		
CT head or brain without contrast	\$	1,887.00
Computed tomography abdomen and pelvis with contrast material(s)	\$	2,076.00
Computed tomography abdomen and pelvis without contrast material	\$	1,887.00
CTA Chest w wo contrast	\$	2,284.00
CT Cervical spine wo contrast	\$	1,887.00
CT Chest, diagnostic; wo contrast	\$	1,887.00
CT Chest, diagnostic; w contrast	\$	2,076.00
CT 3D rendering w indi workst	\$	768.00
CT Lumbar spine wo contrast	\$	1,887.00
CT lwr extrm wo contrast	\$	1,887.00
Digital screening mammography with CAD	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	328.00
Screening digital breast tomosynthesis bilateral		93.00
MRI lumbar spine without contrast	\$ \$ \$	2,316.00
MRI any joint lower extrm w/o contrast	\$	2,548.00
MRI brain without contrast material	\$	2,802.00
MRI any joint upper extr w/o contrast	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,316.00
US abdomen limited	\$	777.00
US pelvic non ob complete	\$	881.00
US Transvaginal	\$	732.00
US retroperitoneal complete	\$	690.00
Ultrasound, breast, unilateral, real time with image documentation, including axill	\$	508.00
US Soft Tissues-Head/Neck(Thy)	\$	774.00
XRAY OF ANKLE 3 OR MORE VIEWS	\$ \$	394.00
XRAY OF FOOT 3 OR MORE VIEWS		414.00
XRAY OF HAND 3 OR MORE VIEWS	\$ \$	433.00
XRAY OF KNEE 3 VIEWS	\$	347.00
XRAY OF KNEE 4 OR MORE VIEWS	\$ \$	489.00
XRAY CHEST 1 VIEW	\$	346.00

XRAY CHEST 2 VIEWS	\$	392.00
XRAY OF SHOULDER 2 OR MORE VIEWS	\$ \$ \$	468.00
XRAY WRIST 3 OR MORE VIEWS	\$	394.00
XRAY OF HIP WITH PELVIS 2 - 3 VIEWS Unilateral	\$	446.00
LABORATORY		COST
Prices for common laboratory procedures are:		
Alcohol serum	\$	72.00
Basic metabolic panel	\$	181.00
C reactive protein	\$	103.00
CK CPK Total	\$	64.00
Complete CBC auto (CBC1 CBC1H CBCC1 CBCPI CBCI)	\$	85.00
Complete CBC auto with auto diff	\$	81.00
Comprehensive metabolic panel	\$	161.00
D-dimer quant (DDM3)	\$	208.00
Drug Screen single	\$	148.00
Glucose quant blood random	\$	67.00
Hemoglobin glycated A1C(GLYCO)(HBA1C)	\$	151.00
Assay Iron	\$	25.00
Assay of Lactic Acid Lactate	\$	96.00
Assay Lipase (LIPAS)(LIPFD)	\$	96.00
Lipid panel	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	175.00
Assay Magnesium	\$	80.00
Natriuretic Peptide B-Type (BNP)	\$	285.00
POC Glucose (GLUPO)	\$	58.00
Assay Potassium serum	\$	63.00
Prothrombin time	\$	57.00
Renal function panel	\$	253.00
SARS-CoV-2 Flu A/B PCR	\$	62.00
Thyroid TSH (TSH2) (TSHH2)	\$ ¢	145.00
Assay Troponin quant	\$ ¢	219.00
Urinalysis auto w/microscopy (UAMC2)(UAM2	\$	89.00
Urinalysis auto wo microscopy	\$	46.00
Urine pregnancy test visual color (HCGU)	\$ ¢	73.00
Venipuncture VENI	\$ \$ \$	24.00
Assay Sodium serum	Ş	67.00
EMERGENCY ROOM SERVICES		COST
The prices for basic emergency room services are as follows:		
ER Level 1	\$	219.00
ER Level 2	\$	398.00
ER Level 3	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	604.00
ER Level 4	\$	909.00
ER Level 5	\$	2,151.00
ER Crit Care 30-74 min	\$	2,569.00
ER Crit Care EA ADDL 30	\$	850.00
OPERATING ROOM SERVICES		COST

OR LEVEL 1 - BASE RATE OR LEVEL 2 - BASE RATE OR LEVEL 2 - PER MIN OR LEVEL 3 - BASE RATE OR LEVEL 3 - PER MIN OR LEVEL 3 - PER MIN OR LEVEL 4 - BASE RATE OR LEVEL 4 - PER MIN OR LEVEL 5 - BASE RATE OR LEVEL 5 - PER MIN OR LEVEL 5 - PER MIN OR LEVEL 6 - PER MIN	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,236.00 62.00 1,650.00 67.00 2,019.00 75.00 3,198.00 102.00 4,676.00 134.00 5,711.00
THERAPY SERVICES		COST
Prices for the most common physical therapy services are: Therapeutic exercise ea 15min Gait training therapy ea 15min Therapeutic activities ea 15min PT Evaluation: low complexity Neuromuscular re ed ea 15 min in PT PT Evaluation: moderate complexity OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY Prices for the most common occupational therapy services are: OT evaluation: low complexity OT evaluation: moderate complexity Self care mgmt training ADL ea 15 min in OT Manual therapy each 15 min in OT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	124.00 141.00 115.00 257.00 111.00 257.00 COST 340.00 340.00 125.00 118.00
PULMONARY THERAPY		COST
Prices for the most common pulmonary therapy procedures are: Aerosol treatment Pulse oximetry oxygen saturation single determination Pulse oximetry O2 saturation multiple determinations ABG any combo pH/pCO2/pO2/CO2/HCO3(BLGA1 BLGV1 BLMV1) Arterial puncture for ABG by RT Nasotracheal Suction RT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	177.00 153.00 160.00 192.00 163.00 146.00

If you received services at UH Geneva Medical Center, your hospital charges are managed through the Central Business Office of University Hospitals.

Shortly after receiving services, you will receive your Personal Account Statement. The statement is generated and mailed to you at the same time your charges are submitted to your insurance carrier.

In addition to your hospital bill, you may receive separate bills from your physician or other professional service providers involved in your hospital care. If you have a question regarding your Hospital Based Physician Bill or would like to make payment, we ask that you contact them directly. Please refer to the Hospital Based Physician Information on this web site.